
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Madison Spear (Butter)14-19 20.444 20.444 $179.00

2 Ashtyn Mordien (Jackson)14-19 20.994 20.994 $107.00

3 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20&O 21.440 21.440 $72.00

2D

1 Malone Baros (Denali)8&U 21.473 21.473 $154.00

2 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)Nov 21.511 21.511 $92.00

3 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O & Nov 21.585 21.585 $62.00

4 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20&O & Nov 21.650 21.650

5 Donna Garza (Zip)Nov 21.825 21.825

6 Morgann Crawford (Bonnie) 21.993 21.993

7 Campbell Pegues (Murphy)14-19 (Toni Felps) 22.004 22.004

8 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)9-13 & Nov 22.341 22.341

3D

1 Ava Clark (Speedy)9-13 22.786 22.786 $123.00

2 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky)20&O 23.392 23.392 $82.00

4D

1 Hadlee McClaugherty (CC Sweet Jakie) 9-13 24.030 24.030 $77.00

2 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 24.569 24.569 $46.00

3 Magen Coates (Solo) 20&O & Nov 24.837 24.837 $31.00

4 Donna Hudson (Freckles)20&O 25.298 25.298

5 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-13 25.697 25.697

6 Alexis Wine (Ruger)Nov 26.866 26.866

7 Brooke Burns (Brownie) 22.088 5 27.088

8 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 27.269 27.269

9 Morgann Crawford (Boo) 22.329 5 27.329

10 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O & Nov 22.428 5 27.428

11 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-13 23.925 5 28.925

12 Ashtyn Mordien (Viper)14-19 20.642 10 30.642

13 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20&O 21.122 10 31.122

14 Kylee Sosa (Bee) 9-13 22.539 10 32.539

15 Madison Clark (Spider) 22.989 10 32.989

16 Koi Baros (Teva) 23.007 10 33.007

17 Kylee Sosa (Kallie) 23.013 10 33.013

18 Shilo Riddle (Ruger) 29.020 5 34.020

19 Ansleigh Gillett (Unigua) 20.687 15 35.687

20 Naomi Brander (Riley)14-19 31.115 5 36.115

21 Kathy Durst (Preacher)Nov 31.670 5 36.670

22 Ashley Specht (Sis) 26.771 15 41.771

23 Rebecca Rowell (Deana)20&O & Nov NT NT

24 Mack Mason (Stella)9-13 NT NT

25 Klacey Dean (Bennie)14-19 NT NT

26 Maura Astling (Ruby)14-19 NT NT

27 Sofia Paredes (Jazzy) NT NT

28 Azlyn Shanklin (D) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Malone Baros (Denali)8&U 21.473 21.473 $36.00

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION

July 13, 2025

Show #10- Uvalde

OPEN POLES  ( entries)                                      

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



2 Brynley Sosa (Rambo) 27.579 27.579 $24.00

3 Raelynn Carter (Angel) 28.661 5 33.661

4 Tildyn Shanklin (MC) NT NT

5 Haley Flores (India) NT NT

8 Sofia Long (Poppy) NT NT

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)9-13 & Nov 22.341 22.341 $60.00

2 Ava Clark (Speedy)9-13 22.786 22.786 $40.00

3 Hadlee McClaugherty (CC Sweet Jakie) 9-13 24.030 24.030

4 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-13 25.697 25.697

5 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 27.269 27.269

6 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-13 23.925 5 28.925

7 Kylee Sosa (Bee) 9-13 22.539 10 32.539

8 Mack Mason (Stella)9-13 NT NT

9 Addison Sosa (Kallie)9-13 NT NT

10 Saige Shanklin (D) 9-13 NT NT

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Madison Spear (Butter)14-19 20.444 20.444 $48.00

2 Ashtyn Mordien (Jackson)14-19 20.994 20.994 $32.00

3 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 24.569 24.569

4 Ashtyn Mordien (Viper)14-19 20.642 10 30.642

5 Naomi Brander (Riley)14-19 31.115 5 36.115

6 Maura Astling (Ruby)14-19 NT NT

7 Campbell Pegues (Murphy)14-19 NT NT

8 Klacey Dean (Bennie)14-19 NT NT

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20&O 21.440 21.440 $54.00

2 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O & Nov 21.585 21.585 $36.00

3 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20&O & Nov 21.650 21.650

4 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky)20&O 23.392 23.392

5 Magen Coates (Solo) 20&O & Nov 24.837 24.837

6 Donna Hudson (Freckles)20&O 25.298 25.298

7 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O & Nov 22.428 5 27.428

8 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20&O 21.122 10 31.122

9 Rebecca Rowell (Deana)20&O & Nov NT NT

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)Nov 21.511 21.511 $60.00

2 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O & Nov 21.585 21.585 $40.00

3 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20&O & Nov 21.650 21.650

4 Donna Garza (Zip)Nov 21.825 21.825

5 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)9-13 & Nov 22.341 22.341

6 Magen Coates (Solo) 20&O & Nov 24.837 24.837

7 Alexis Wine (Ruger)Nov 26.866 26.866

8 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O & Nov 22.428 5 27.428

9 Kathy Durst (Preacher)Nov 31.670 5 36.670

10 Rebecca Rowell (Deana)20&O & Nov NT NT

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



1 Steely Felps (Bikinni) 16.871 16.871 $60.00

2 Annalee Rothlisberger (Fancy)8&U 17.249 17.249 $40.00

3 Malone Baros (Denali)8&U 18.009 18.009

4 Brynley Sosa (Rambo) 19.942 19.942

5 Tildyn Shanklin (MC) 21.642 21.642

6 Sofia Long (Poppy) 21.894 21.894

7 Haley Flores (India) 23.541 23.541

8 Lynnley Crawford (Ruger) 29.901 29.901

9 Kullen Oxford (Hank) NT NT

10 Raelynn Carter (Angel) NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Mack Mason (Stella )9-11 17.760 17.760 $48.00

2 Ava Clark (Speedy)9-11 18.497 18.497 $32.00

3 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces)9-11 19.280 19.280

4 Violet Gray (Stormy)9-11 20.007 20.007

5 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-11 22.144 22.144

6 Kennedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 23.903 23.903

7 Hadlee McClaugherty (CC Sweet Jakie)9-11 19.470 5 24.470

8 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-11 17.239 10 27.239

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Klacey Dean (Faith)12-14 16.886 16.886 $60.00

2 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 16.888 16.888 $40.00

3 Alexis Wine (Ruger)12-14 17.396 17.396

4 Hatley Pegues (Murphy)12-14 17.419 17.419

5 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.477 17.477

6 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 18.059 18.059

7 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)12-14 19.435 19.435

8 Addison Sosa (Kallie)12-14 NT NT

9 Saige Shanklin (D)12-14 NT NT

10 Maura Astling (Ruby)12-14 NT NT

15 to 19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Alisa Flores (Tater)15-19 16.585 16.585 $65.00

2 Madison Spear (Butter)15-19 16.797 16.797 $39.00

3 Madison Spear (Stretch)15-19* 16.915 16.915 $26.00

4 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)15-19 17.069 17.069

5 Paola Cano (J Lo)15-19&Nov 17.168 17.168

6 Kelsey Harms (Fame)15-19 17.229 17.229

7 Kinley Klaehn (Skylar)15-19 17.466 17.466

8 Naomi Brander (April)15-19 17.744 17.744

9 Madison Clark (Spider)15-19 18.029 18.029

10 Amberley Klaehn (Mary)15-19 18.141 18.141

11 Jaylee Williams (Junior)15-19 18.597 18.597

12 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19&Nov 19.260 5 24.260

13 Kiley Dean (Rip)15-19 NT NT

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Sydney Smith (Jax)20-49 16.603 16.603 $95.00

2 Natalia Ramirez (Serenity)20-49 16.630 16.630 $57.00

3 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Flash)20-49* 16.672 16.672 $38.00

4 Natasha Hartsfield (Levian)20-49* 16.747 16.747

5 Daniella Villareal (PeeWee)20-49 16.835 16.835

6 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20-49 16.988 16.988

7 Toni Felps (Tommy)20-49 17.002 17.002



8 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Skeeter)20-49 17.006 17.006

9 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Rambo)20-49 17.017 17.017

10 Maddie Farmer (Jet)20-49 17.111 17.111

11 Morgann Crawford (Boo)20-49 17.474 17.474

12 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49 & Nov 17.524 17.524

13 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20-49 17.777 17.777

14 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49&NovA 17.792 17.792

15 Makayla Benke (Red)20-49 19.013 19.013

16 Cassie Mason (Sunday)20-49 19.592 19.592

17 Natasha Hartsfield (Savage)20-49 16.497 5 21.497

18 Morgann Crawford (Kinder)20-49 16.885 5 21.885

19 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)20-49 NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Rebecca Rowell (Buz)50&O 17.093 17.093 $55.00

2 Donna Garza (Zip)50&O* 17.145 17.145 $33.00

3 Rhonda Thompson (Sunny)50&O 17.503 17.503 $22.00

4 Kellie Beall (Fly)50&O 17.921 17.921

5 Pamela McClaugherty (Badgers Girl)50&O 18.386 18.386

6 Donna Hudson (Freckles)50&O 21.145 21.145

7 Donna Garza (Gem)50&O 16.588 5 21.588

8 Judy Teal (Sam)50&O 17.118 5 22.118

9 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O & Nov 22.325 22.325

10 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O& NovA 33.651 33.651

11 Kay Boyles (Hook)50&O NT NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Paola Cano (J Lo)15-19&Nov 17.168 17.168 $55.00

2 Kay Boyles (Bomber)Nov 17.293 17.293 $33.00

3 Kay Boyles (Cedro)Nov 17.299 17.299 $22.00

4 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod)Nov 17.433 17.433

5 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49 & Nov 17.524 17.524

6 Annalee Rothlisberger (Dunny)Nov 17.699 17.699

7 Amorette Dove (Lighting) Nov 18.023 18.023

8 Kellie Beall (Jess)Nov 18.121 18.121

9 Crystal Beckmann (Dollar)Nov 18.511 18.511

10 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O & Nov 22.325 22.325

11 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19&Nov 19.260 5 24.260

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49&NovA 17.792 17.792 $40.00

2 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)NovA 18.512 18.512

3 Caroline Dove (Saphira)Nov A 21.058 10 31.058

4 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O& NovA 33.651 33.651

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Ashley Specht (Sis) 16.472 16.472 $282.00

2 Alisa Flores (Tater)15-19 16.585 16.585 $235.00

3 Sydney Smith (Jax)20-49 16.603 16.603 $188.00

4 Natalia Ramirez (Serenity)20-49 16.630 16.630 $140.00

5 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Flash)20-49* 16.672 16.672 $94.00

6 Sofia Paredes (Jazzy) (BBR#20589) 16.725 16.725

7 Ashleigh Gillett (Solo) 16.738 16.738

OPEN BARRELS  ( Entries)



8 Natasha Hartsfield (Levian)20-49* 16.747 16.747

9 Madison Spear (Butter)15-19 16.797 16.797

10 Daniella Villareal (PeeWee)20-49 16.835 16.835

11 Klacey Dean (Faith)12-14 16.886 16.886

12 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 (BBR#20589) 16.888 16.888

13 Madison Spear (Stretch)15-19* 16.915 16.915

2D

1 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20-49 16.988 16.988 $235.00

2 Ashley Specht (Gunny) 16.992 16.992 $195.00

3 Toni Felps (Tommy)20-49 17.002 17.002 $156.00

4 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Skeeter)20-49 17.006 17.006 $117.00

5 Alisa Flores (Dakota) 17.010 17.010 $79.00

6 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Rambo)20-49 17.017 17.017

7 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)15-19 17.069 17.069

8 Rebecca Rowell (Buz)50&O  (BBR#888) 17.093 17.093

9 Maddie Farmer (Jet)20-49 (BBR#14280) 17.111 17.111

10 Donna Garza (Zip)50&O* 17.145 17.145

11 Paola Cano (J Lo)15-19&Nov 17.168 17.168

12 Ansleigh Gillett (Luvie) 17.218 17.218

13 Kelsey Harms (Fame)15-19 17.229 17.229

14 Annalee Rothlisberger (Fancy)8&U 17.249 17.249

15 Kylee Sosa (Kallie) 17.252 17.252

16 Kay Boyles (Bomber)Nov 17.293 17.293

17 Kay Boyles (Cedro)Nov 17.299 17.299

18 Jackie Williams (Cowboy)  (BBR#22510) 17.332 17.332

19 Alexis Wine (Ruger)12-14 17.396 17.396

20 Hatley Pegues (Murphy)12-14 17.419 17.419

21 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod)Nov  (BBR#22510) 17.433 17.433

22 Kinley Klaehn (Skylar)15-19 17.466 17.466

3D

1 Morgann Crawford (Boo)20-49 17.474 17.474 $188.00

2 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.477 17.477 $156.00

3 Rhonda Thompson (Sunny)50&O 17.503 17.503 $125.00

4 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49 & Nov 17.524 17.524 $94.00

5 Vanessa McCain (Leya) 17.638 17.638 $63.00

6 Annalee Rothlisberger (Dunny)Nov 17.699 17.699

7 Colby Nash (Missy 17.718 17.718

8 Naomi Brander (April)15-19 17.744 17.744

9 Mack Mason (Stella )9-11 17.760 17.760

10 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20-49 17.777 17.777

11 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49&NovA (BBR#19681) 17.792 17.792

12 Miranda Schott (Shorty) 17.881 17.881

13 Kellie Beall (Fly)50&O 17.921 17.921

4D

1 Malone Baros (Denali)8&U 18.009 18.009 $140.00

2 Amorette Dove (Lighting) Nov 18.023 18.023 $118.00

3 Madison Clark (Spider)15-19 18.029 18.029 $94.00

4 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 18.059 18.059 $70.00

5 Brooke Burns (Brownie) 18.081 18.081 $48.00

6 Rose Benjamin (Remi) 18.121 18.121

7 Kellie Beall (Jess)Nov 18.121 18.121

8 Amberley Klaehn (Mary)15-19 18.141 18.141

9 Azlyn Shanklin (D) 18.252 18.252

10 Scarlette Salazar (Ford Famous) 18.377 18.377



11 Pamela McClaugherty (Badgers Girl)50&O 18.386 18.386

12 Jackie Williams (Red)  (BBR#22510) 18.455 18.455

13 Ashley Specht (Ladies Man) 18.460 18.460

5D

1 Ava Clark (Speedy)9-11 18.497 18.497 $94.00

2 Crystal Beckmann (Dollar)Nov 18.511 18.511 $76.00

3 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)NovA 18.512 18.512 $61.00

4 Miranda Schott (Rosie) 18.571 18.571 $47.00

5 Jaylee Williams (Junior)15-19 18.597 18.597 $35.00

6 Sarah Klaehn (Dallas) 18.601 18.601

7 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky) 18.650 18.650

8 Shilo Riddle (Ruger) 18.775 18.775

9 Makayla Benke (Red)20-49 19.013 19.013

10 Rose Benjamin (Ghost) 19.127 19.127

11 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces)9-11 19.280 19.280

12 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)12-14 19.435 19.435

13 Cassie Mason (Sunday)20-49 19.592 19.592

14 Violet Gray (Stormy)9-11 20.007 20.007

15 Donna Hudson (Freckles)50&O 21.145 21.145

16 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-11 22.144 22.144

17 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O & Nov 22.325 22.325

18 Kennedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 23.903 23.903

19 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O& NovA 33.651 33.651

20 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19&Nov NT NT

21 Judy Teal (Sam)50&O NT NT

22 Natasha Hartsfield (Savage)20-49 NT NT

23 Hadlee McClaugherty (CC Sweet Jakie)9-11 NT NT

24 Koi Baros (Teva) NT NT

25 Caroline Dove (Saphira)Nov A NT NT

26 Rebecca Rowell (Drizzle)  (BBR#888) NT NT

27 Olivia Rogler (Teeter) NT NT

28 Donna Garza (Gem)50&O NT NT

29 Judy Teal (Ritzy) NT NT

30 Maura Astling (Ruby)12-14 NT NT

31 Ashley Specht (Johnny) NT NT

32 Jackie Bob Cox (Rip) NT NT

33 Klacey Dean (Bennie) NT NT

34 Kay Boyles (Hook)50&O NT NT

35 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-11 NT NT

36 Rebecca Rowell (Deana)  (BBR#888) NT NT

37 Morgann Crawford (Kinder)20-49 NT NT

38 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)20-49 NT NT


